(IR ngersollRand

PARTS MANUAL

MOBILE ENVIROMENTAL
GENERATOR MODEL G270

Rev 1

Ingersoll-Rand
European Sales LTD
Infrastructure Sector
Utility Equipment

J. Huysmanslaan 59

3'165! L()f Doosan purchased Bobcat Company from Ingersoll-Rand Company in
Be]g!“”" 2007. Any reference to Ingersoll-Rand Company or use of trademarks,
service marks, logos, or other proprietary identifying marks belonging

to Ingersoll-Rand Company in this manual is historical or nominative
in nature, and is not meant to suggest a current affiliation between
Ingersoll-Rand Company and Doosan Company or the products of

Manuel No17135625 either.
G270 23/02/2007 Revised (01 -1 3)

33519017701






AFTERMARKET - 50 Hertz Generators

For more information on how to order parts or information regarding your
local distributor (Europe, Middle East, Africa) please contact :

Facility details
Coordonnées du site
Unternehmensdetails
Direccion

Tel.

Fax

E-mail

Office hours
Heures d’ouverture
Burostunden
Horas de oficina

G270
EDITION:23/02/2007

Ingersoll-Rand European Sales LTD
Infrastructure Sector

Utility Equipment

J. Huysmanslaan 59

B-1651 Lot

Belgium

+32 (0)2 371 68 11
+32 (0)2 371 69 60

ingersoll-rand_esa@irco.com

Mon-Fri 8 :30am to 5 :00pm (CET)



G270-

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -1-



Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

G270-

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 G270- 1 UN 3
-Basic Version

2 Reinforced insulation option 1 UN 267
3 Low level cooling liquid option 1 UN 271
4 Explosive athmosphere option 1 UN 279
5 Dual frequency option 1 UN 285
6 Engine electronic governor option 1 UN 293
7 Auto start option 1 UN 297
8 3 ways fuel valve option 1 UN 307

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



G270-

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -3-



Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

G270-

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 Engine 1 UN 5

2 Function alternator 1 UN 23
3 Cooling 1 UN 33
4 Fuel 1 UN 53
5 Starting 1 UN 81
6 Exhaust 1 UN 87
7 Frame 1 UN 91
8 Canopy 1 UN 105
9 Electrical 1 UN 165

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Engine

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -5-



Engine

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280450 Engine JD 6081HF81h SAE 2/11.5 1 UN 45280450 7
2 85629814  Air filter heavy duty assembly JD 6081H 1 UN 85629814 19

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -6-



Engine JD 6081HF81h SAE 2/11.5

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -7-



Engine JD 6081HF81h SAE 2/11.5

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280443  Engine JD 6081HF001 SAE 2/11.5 1 UN 45280443 9
-12v
2 45280666 Mecanic regulation JD 6081HF assembly 1 UN 45280666 15
45281821 Bushing d 10/ d 20 th 15 1 UN 45281821
4 45280518  Of parts engine assembly 1 UN 45280518 11

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Engine JD 6081HF001 SAE 2/11.5

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -9-



Engine JD 6081HF001 SAE 2/11.5

45280443

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281847  Lube oil filter 1 UN 45281847
2 45281854  Fuel filter 1 UN 45281854
3 85628204  Belt 1 UN 85628204
4 45281839  Injector 6 UN 45281839
5 85628220  Electric starter 1 UN 85628220
6 85628238  Charging alternator 1 UN 17145533
7 85628246  Water pump 1 UN 17145517
8 45280252  Pressure switch 1 UN 04015856 45280252
9 85401172  Temperature switch 1 UN 04015856 85401172
10 85628287 Thermostat 1 UN 85628287
11 45280245 Rocker cover gasket 1 UN 45280245
12 85628279  Gasket - thermostat 1 UN 85628279

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -10-



Of parts engine assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -11-



Of parts engine assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280468  Oil tap 1 UN 45280468

2 45280476  Water temp switch 1 UN 45280476

3 45280484  Oil temp switch 1 UN 45280484

4 17146358 Fan kit assembly 1 UN 17146358 13
5 45280492  Fuel fitting 1 UN 45280492

6 45280500  Fuel fitting 1 UN 45280500

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-12-



Fan kit assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -13-



Fan kit assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17146366  Fan hub 1 UN 17146366
2 17146374  Fan blower 1 UN 17146374
3 17146382  Screw H 3/8" 1" 1/4 6 UN 17146382
4 17146390 Washer 13/32" x 11/16" x 7/64" 6 UN 17146390
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -14-



Mecanic regulation JD 6081HF assembly

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -15-



Mecanic regulation JD 6081HF assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280658  Mecanical regulation JD 6081HF assembly 1 UN 45280658 17

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -16-



Mecanical regulation JD 6081HF assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -17-



Mecanical regulation JD 6081HF assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280641  Speed regulation bracket 1 UN 45280641

2 45281599  Screw H m6x30 1 UN 45281599

3 85507911 Nut h m6 2 UN 85507911

4 45281607  Tige filetee m06.0 0.1 ML 45281607

5 85636736  Washer 6x12 6 UN 85636736

6 45281896  Knee-joint 1 UN O XXXXXXXX 45281896

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -18-



Air filter heavy duty assembly JD 6081H

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -19-



Air filter heavy duty assembly JD 6081H

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85413581  Restriction indicator 1 UN 85413581

2 85417699  Air cleaner clamp d381 2 UN 85417699

3 85417541 Rain cap 1 UN 85417541

4 85421444  Air filter heavy duty 1 UN 85421444 21
5 85629798  Air filter bracket JD 6081h 1 UN 85629798

6 85629806  Inner air filter rubber hose 1 UN 85629806

7 85425254 T bolt clamp d113/121 1 UN 05020911 85425254

8 85417723 T bolt clamp d162/174 1 UN 05020911 85417723

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -20-



Air filter heavy duty

Y

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -21-



Air filter heavy duty

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85401339  Air filter cartridge primary 1 UN 85401339

2 85401354  Air filter cartridge safety 1 UN 85401354

3 85501229  Vacuator valve 1 UN 85501229

4 85501294  Dust cup 1 UN 85501294

5 85417541 Rain cap 1 UN 85417541

6 85501880 Hose clip d180/200 1 UN 85501880

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-22-



Function alternator

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -23-



Function alternator

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 Alternator 1 UN 25
2 45281201  Output cables alternator assembly 1 UN

45281201 29

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -24-



Alternator

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -25-



Alternator

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 85416600  Alternator LS 462L 1 UN 85416600 27

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -26-



Alternator LS 462L

e BEll W
iy e z

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -27-



Alternator LS 462L

85416600
Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85508810 Wound stator assembly 1 UN 85508810
-Alternator S/N needed to supply this part
2 85509123  Wound rotor assembly 1 UN 85509123
-Alternator S/N needed to supply this part
3 85508877  Non drive end bracket 1 UN 85508877
4 85425916  Ball bearing 1 UN 85425916
5 85509065 Wavy washer 1 UN 85509065
6 85508927  Wound exciter field 1 UN 85508927
7 85508968 Wound exciter armature 1 UN 85508968
8 85425577  Regulator 1 UN 85425577
9 85425940  Coupling disc Isa 462 1 UN 85425940
10 85426179  Diod bridge 1 UN 85426187
11 85402444  Surge suppressor 1 UN 85402444
12 85509016 Oring 1 UN 85509016

-Set of 5 parts

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-28-



Output cables alternator assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -29-



Output cables alternator assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17145749  Connection housing 1 UN 17145749

2 85499754  Pipe union PG70 1 UN 85499754

3 17140948  Screws assembly 1 UN 17140948 31

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-30-



Screws assembly

-31-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85507911 Nut h m6 4 UN 85507911

2 85636389  Screw H m6x16 UN 85636389

3 85636736  Washer 6x12 4 UN 85636736

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-32-



Cooling

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -33-



Cooling

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 17141490 Radiator fittings JD 6081h assembly 1 UN 03013352 17141490 35

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -34-



Radiator fittings JD 6081h assembly

03160

05010817-->

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -35-



Radiator fittings JD 6081h assembly

17141490

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85629434  Radiator JD 6081h assembly 1 UN 05001389 85629434 37
2 17141599  Aftercooler pipes assembly 1 UN 05001389 17141599 a7
3 85630028 Pulley fan guard front JD 6081h assembly 1 UN 85630028 49
4 17140989 Hose clamp d76 1 UN 17140989

5 85629418  Radiator bracket engine JD 6081 1 UN 85629418

6 17145707  Pipe 6125h bracket 1 UN 04013752 17145707

7 17141516  Angle bar 1 UN 17141516

8 85629780  Air hose bracket JD 6081h 1 UN 85629780

9 85405009  Anti-vibration mount d40 th28 1 UN O XXXXXXXX 85405009

10 85409365 Hose clamp d85 1 UN 17142241 51
11 85637288 Radiator drain assembly 1 UN 05010817 85637288 43
13 17142696 Heater guard air 1 UN 17142696

14 85509750 T bolt clamp d68/73 2 UN 05001389 85509750

15 17145897 T bolt clamp 6 UN 05001389 17145897

16 17145970 Rubber hose d75 Ig120 3 UN 05001389 17145970

17 17145988 Durite droite d63.5 1 UN 05001389 17145988

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -36-



Radiator JD 6081h assembly

-37-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Radiator JD 6081h assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85628303 Complete radiator JD 6068h 1 UN 85628303 39
2 85628329  Rubber hose elbow d51 1 UN 85628329

3 85628311 Rubber hose elbow d60 1 UN 85628311

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-38-



Complete radiator JD 6068h

30218

05001388 ->

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -39-



Complete radiator JD 6068h

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85632131  Metal sheets assembly 1 UN 85632131

2 85412922  Hose clip d50/70 1 UN 85412922

3 85409399  Hose clip d60/80 3 UN 85409399

4 85632149  Radiator 1 UN 85632149 41
5 17144866  Protection set 1 UN 17144866

6 85636470 T bolt clamp d74/79 2 UN 85636470

7 85409472 T bolt clamp d86/91 6 UN 85409472

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -40-



Radiator

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -41-



Radiator

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85632156  Water radiator 1 UN 85632156
2 85632164  Air radiator 1 UN 85632164
3 17144858  Uprights set 1 UN 17144858
4 17144874  Traverse set 1 UN 17144874
5 85500536  Radiator cap 1 UN 85500536
6 85409316  Plug 1/2g 1 UN 17145434
7 85410298  Gasket d14x18 1 UN 85410298
8 85639896 2 ways valve 1 UN 85639896

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -42-



Radiator drain assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -43-



Radiator drain assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
2 85412914  Hose clip d12/22 2 UN 05010817 85412914

3 45281771  Flexible hose d12x19 Ig 850 1 UN 06005907 45281771 45

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -44-



Flexible hose d12x19 Ig 850

18..

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-45-




Flexible hose d12x19 Ig 850

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85416444  Flexible hose d12x19 0.85 ML 85416444

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -46-



Aftercooler pipes

assembly

08080

Ernied o nGEIIL - cutchase & cannep it com

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

A7-




Aftercooler pipes assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85629764  Air oulet pipe JD 6081h 1 UN 85629764

2 85629772  Air inlet pipe JD 6081h 1 UN 85629772

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -48-



Pulley fan guard front JD 6081h assembly

-49-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Pulley fan guard front JD 6081h assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85630036  Radiator pulley guard front JD 6081h 1 UN 85630036

2 85630044  Radiator pulley guard front JD 6081h 1 UN 85630044

3 85630051 Radiator pulley guard front JD 6081h 1 UN 85630051

4 85630069  Radiator pulley guard front JD 6081h 1 UN 85630069

5 85630077  Fan belt guard bracket JD 6081h 1 UN 85630077

6 85630085 Charging alternator protection 1 UN 85630085

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -50-



Hose clamp d85

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -51-



Hose clamp d85

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17142241 Hose clamp d77,5 1 UN 17142241

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -52-



Fuel

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -53-



Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Fuel

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280542  Fuel prefilter assembly 1 UN 45280542 55
2 45280591  Fuel tank assembly 1 UN 45280591 63
3 17131673 Leakage detection retention bund assembly 1 UN 17131673 79

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-54-



Fuel prefilter assembly

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -55-



Fuel prefilter assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
2 45280633  Fuel prefilter assembly 1 UN 06011527 45280633 57

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -56-



Fuel prefilter assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -57-



Fuel prefilter assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281664  Screws assembly 1 UN 45281664 59
2 45280609 Decantation cartridge filter 1 UN 45280609 61
3 45280625  Fuel filter bracket 1 UN 45280625

4 85507937  Banjo connector male d10 2 UN 85507937

5 85507945  Banjo screw M16x150 128 2 UN 85507945

6 85409514  Spring clamp d13/15 4 UN 85409514

7 85507952  Gasket d16x22 4 UN 85507952

8 85631810  Flexible hose d11x18 3 ML 85631810

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -58-



Screws assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -59-



Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281581  Screw H M16x30 2 UN 45281581

2 85636371  Screw H m8x20 2 UN 85636371

3 85509743  Nut m8 2 UN 85509743

4 85429645  Washer 16x32 2 UN 85429645

5 85430213 Washer 8x18 2 UN 85430213

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -60-



Decantation cartridge filter

30

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-61-




Decantation cartridge filter

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17149881  Filter element 1 UN 17149881

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -62-



Fuel tank assembly

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -63-



Fuel tank assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280583  Fuel tank M227 assembly 1 UN 06015882 45280583 65

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -64-



Fuel tank M227 assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -65-



Fuel tank M227 assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85629541  Fuel filling funnel base tank 1 UN 85629541 67
2 17131327  Fuel succion pipe 1410 d8 3/8g 1 UN 17131327

3 17137225  Fuel succion pipe 1410 d12 1/2g 1 UN 17137225

4 17130196 Combustible vent tank assembly 1 UN 17130196 69
5 85404580 Fuel level gauge assembly 1 UN 85404580 73
6 85631786  Spring clamp d19/21 4 UN 85631786

7 45281748  Flexible hose d8x14 11300 1 UN 45281748 75
8 45281755  Flexible hose d10x15 Lg 1350 1 UN 45281755 77

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -66-



Fuel filling funnel base tank

05 061

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-67-




Fuel filling funnel base tank

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85403517  Fuel filling funnel base tank 1 UN 85403517

2 85509222  Tank cap 1 UN 85509222

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -68-



Combustible vent tank assembly

05 103

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-69-




Combustible vent tank assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17145939  Flexible hose d8x14 11000 1 UN 05003146 17145939 71
2 85409514  Spring clamp d13/15 1 UN 05003146 85409514

3 45281714  Clamp d16 2 UN 45281714

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-70-



Flexible hose d8x14 11000

18..

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-71-




Flexible hose d8x14 [1000

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85416436  Flexible hose d8x14 1 ML 85416436

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -72-



Fuel level gauge assembly

11 017

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-73-




Fuel level gauge assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85403509 Level sensor adapter 1 UN 85403509
2 85404572  Level sensor 1 UN 85404572
3 85409068  Sgare flange gasket 1 UN 85409068
4 85409076 Round flange gasket 1 UN 85409076
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -74-



Flexible hose d8x14 11300

18..

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-75-




Flexible hose d8x14 [1300

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85416436  Flexible hose d8x14 1.3 ML 85416436

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -76-



Flexible hose d10x15 Lg 1350

18..

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-77-




Flexible hose d10x15 Lg 1350

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85430643  Flexible hose d9x15 1.35 ML 85430643

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -78-



Leakage detection retention bund assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -79-



Leakage detection retention bund assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85417459  Level switch 1 UN 85417459

2 17132317  Level switch tube 1 UN 17132317

3 17132325 Level switch bracket 1 UN 17132325

4 85417772  Hose clamp d17 1 UN 85417772

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-80-



Starting

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -81-



Starting

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 17141581  Electric starter assembly 1 UN 17141581 83

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -82-



Electric starter assembly

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -83-



Electric starter assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17141573  Electric starter assembly with isolator switch 1 UN 05002478 17141573 85

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -84-



Electric starter assembly with isolator switch

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -85-



Electric starter assembly with isolator switch

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85403699  Battery fixing bracket 2 UN 85403699
2 17145723  Battery cable (-) 50mm2 1500 black 1 UN 17145723
3 85403723  Battery isolator switch 1 UN 85403723
4 17141565  Battery support bracket 1 UN 17141565
5 85637494  Battery isolator bracket 1 UN 85637494
6 17137621  Battery 12V 70Ah 400A 2 UN 17137621
7 85630580  Battery cable(-) 70mm2 1700 black 2 UN 85630580
8 85417277  Battery cable(+) 70mm2 700 red 2 UN 85417277
9 85426351  Battery cable 70mm2 1700 red 1 UN 85426351
10 85502235 Cowl 2 UN 85502235

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -86-



Exhaust

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -87-



Exhaust

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 85629897  Exhaust muffler M227/424 assembly 1 UN 85629897 89

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -88-



Exhaust muffler M227/424 assembly

< 09...

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -89-



Exhaust muffler M227/424 assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85629830  Exhaust rain flap d170 1 UN 85629830

2 85629855  40db muffler M227 canopy 1 UN 85629855

3 85629889  Exhaust pipe d140 JD M227 1 UN 85629889

4 85417780 Hose clamp d140 1 UN 85417780

5 17143520 Hose clamp d101.5 1 UN 17143520

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -90-



Frame

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -91-



Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Frame

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17141664  Frame M227 assembly 1 UN 17141664 93
2 17141821  Control panel bracket assembly 1 UN 17141821 99
3 85428076 G270 accessory assembly 1 UN 85428076 101

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-92-



Frame M227 assembly

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -93-



Frame M227 assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

2 17141656  Frame M227 assembly 1 UN 06015882 17141656 95
-Frame equipment

3 45280708 Frame and tank M227 assembly 1 UN 06015882 45280708 97

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -94-



Frame M227 assembly




Frame M227 assembly

17141656

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17141508 Radiator bracket JD 6081 2 UN 17141508
2 17149238 Hexagon plug 2"G 1 UN 17149238
3 85401875  Anti-vibration mount 0800dan 8.5mm 4 UN 85401875
4 85630168  Engine support JD 6081h right side 1 UN 85630168
5 85630176  Engine support JD 6081h left side 1 UN 85630176
6 17141698 Engine traverse M227 1 UN 17141698
7 17141706  Alternator traverse M227 1 M2 17141706
8 17138439  Fork lift channel 2 UN 17138439
9 17132218  Control panel bracket M227 1 UN 17132218
10 17141748  Bracket 1 UN 17141748
11 17139973  Aipr bracket 1 UN 17139973
12 17141904  Aipr bracket 1 UN 17141904
13 17149261  Gasket 1 UN 17149261

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -96-



mbly

Frame and tank M227 asse




Frame and tank M227 assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17137290 Tank 950l 1 UN 17137290

2 17138025 Frame JD 6081HF M227 1 UN 17138025

3 17138439  Fork lift channel 2 UN 17138439

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -98-



Control panel bracket assembly

1 61252

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-99-




Control panel bracket assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17141813  Control panel bracket assembly 1 UN 17141813

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -100-



G270 accessory assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -101-



G270 accessory assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85633386  Fuel filter-screen 1 UN 85633386

2 85509263  Whbh latche key 1 UN 85509263

3 85506467  Sticker 1 UN 85506467

4 45281789  Sticker G270 2 UN 45281789

5 22207054  Sticker operating instructions 1 UN 22207054

6 85631927 Decals assembly 1 UN 85631927 103

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -102-



Decals assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -103-



Decals assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85500213  Sticker IR 2 UN 85500213

2 85623684  Sticker canopy manutention symbol 1 UN 85623684

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -104-



Canopy

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -105-



Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Canopy

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17141680 M227 miscellaneous assembly 1 UN 17141680 107
2 45280757  Canopy M227 assembly 1 UN 45280757 117
3 17139437  Central lifting arch assembly 1 UN 17139437 151
4 85634616 Emergency stop panel assembly 1 UN 85634616 155
5 45281409 Earth 1 UN 45281409 159

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-106-



M227 miscellaneous assembly

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -107-



M227 miscellaneous assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17141672  M227 miscellaneous assembly 1 UN 17141672 109

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -108-



M227 miscellaneous assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -109-



M227 miscellaneous assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17141524  Oil crankcase connection 1 UN 17141524 111
2 17141730 Radiator base M226 plate assembly 1 UN 17141730 113
3 85407922  Ground wires assembly 1 UN 85407922 115

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-110-



Oil crankcase connection

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -111-



Oil crankcase connection

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
2 17143470  Pipe union mal/mal 1g 1 UN 04008581 17143470

3 17140971  Pipe union fem/fem 1g 1 UN 17140971

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -112-



Radiator base M226 plate assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -113-



Radiator base M226 plate assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17141714  Radiator panel lower M227 1 UN 17141714

2 17141722  Radiator left/right panel M227 2 UN 17141722

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -114-



Ground wires assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -115-



Ground wires assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85406460  Ground wire 16mm2 4 UN 85406460

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -116-



Canopy M227 assembly

-117-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Canopy M227 assembly

45280757

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280716  Central lifting arch right amount assembly 1 UN 45280716 121
2 45280732  Central lifting arch top assembly 1 UN 45280732 123
3 45280781  M227 right front panels assembly 1 UN 45280781 125
4 45280799  M227 left front panels assembly 1 UN 45280799 127
5 45280807 M227 panels assembly 4 UN 45280807 129
6 45280831  Rear roof sound shield M227 assembly 2 UN 45280831 131
7 45280856  Radiator base M227 plate assembly 1 UN 45280856 133
8 45280872  Air deflector rear right M227 1 UN 45280872 135
9 45280898  Air deflector rear left M227 1 UN 45280898 137
10 45280914  Air deflector front M227 1 UN 45280914 139
11 45281110 M227 enclosure top assembly 1 UN 45281110 141
12 45281128 M227 enclosure top assembly 1 UN 45281128 143
13 45281151 M227 door assembly 2 UN 45281151 145
14 45281169 Panel door M227 assembly 1 UN 45281169 147
15 45281177  M227 door assembly 1 UN 45281177 149
16 45280674  Muffler bracket M227 1 UN 45280674

17 85497386  Lifting bracket M424/425/426 2 UN 85497386

19 17138462 Base frame side M227 front right 1 UN 17138462

20 17138470 Base frame side M227 front left 1 UN 17138470

21 17138488 Base frame side M227 rear right 1 UN 17138488

22 17138496  Air outlet louver M227 1 UN 17138496

23 17138520 Hood front undersheeting M227 1 UN 17138520

24 45280724  Support arch stiffener M227 2 UN 45280724

25 17138710 Side support arch left M227 1 UN 17138710

26 17138736 Ladder protection panel M227 1 UN 17138736

27 17138744  Ladder M227 1 UN 17138744

28 17138801 Base frame side M227 rear left 1 UN 17138801

29 45280740 Rear closure panel canopy M227 1 UN 45280740

30 45280773 Base frame side M227 rear right 1 UN 45280773

31 17138934 Right rear plenum panel M227 1 UN 17138934

32 45280815 Canopy central arch isolation bracket M227 3 UN 45280815

33 17139304 Left rear plenum panel M227 1 UN 17139304

35 85406155 Door hinge 8 UN 85406155

36 85406189  Anti-vibration mount 140dan 15mm 4 UN 85406189

37 85509305 Canopy door lock key lock 4 UN 85509305

-Key: N° 455 not supplied
38 17132150 Plug d16.7 4 UN 17132150

G270 EDITON

: 23/02/2007

-118-



Canopy M227 assembly

-119-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Canopy M227 assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
39 85417186 Plug d22.8 16 UN 85417186
40 85406213 Plug d6.9 4 UN 85406213
41 85492460  Striker plate M400 canopy door 4 UN 85492460
42 17139585  Plug d35 1 UN 17139585
43 17139593  Plug d51 1 UN 17139593
44 45281136 Flap D160 1 UN 45281136
46 45281219 Cable outlet plate 1 UN 45281219
47 45281722  Clip gasket 22 M 45281722

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -120-



Central lifting arch right amount assembly

14 ...

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-121-




Central lifting arch right amount assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17138504  Side support arch right M227 1 UN 17138504

2 45280922  Right amount arch M227 Soundproof panel 1 UN 45280922

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -122-



Central lifting arch top assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -123-



Central lifting arch top assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17138728 Hood support arch M227 1 UN 17138728

2 45280930 Top arch M227 Soundproof panel 1 UN 45280930

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -124-



M227 right front panels assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -125-



M227 right front panels assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17138918  Right forward plenum panel M227 1 UN 17138918

2 45280948  Right front roof M227 Soundproof panel 1 UN 45280948

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -126-



M227 left front panels assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -127-



M227 left front panels assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17138926  Left forward plenum panel M227 1 UN 17138926

2 45280955  Left front roof M227 Soundproof panel 1 UN 45280955

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -128-



M227 panels assembly

14..

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-129-




M227 panels assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17138942 M227 front/rear panel 1 UN 17138942

2 45280963  Soundproof panel Front/rear M227 1 UN 45280963

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -130-



Rear roof sound shield M227 assembly

14301

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-131-




Rear roof sound shield M227 assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280823  Sound shield M227 1 UN 45280823

2 45280971  Rear roof sound shield M227 Soundproof panel 2 UN 45280971

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -132-



Radiator base M227 plate assembly

- b 1 4 302

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -133-



Radiator base M227 plate assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280849  Radiator upper panel M227 1 UN 45280849

2 45280989  Radiator plate soundproof M227 1 UN 45280989

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -134-



Air deflector rear right M227

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-135-




Air deflector rear right M227

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280864  Air deflector M227 rear right 1 UN 45280864

2 45280997  Rear right deflector M227 Soundproof panel 1 UN 45280997

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -136-



Air deflector rear left M227

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-137-




Air deflector rear left M227

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280880  Air deflector M227 rear left 1 UN 45280880

2 45281003  Rear left deflector M227 Soundproof panel 1 UN 45281003

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -138-



Air deflector front M227

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -139-



Air deflector front M227

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280906  Air deflector M227 front 1 UN 45280906

2 45281011  Front deflector M227 Soundproof panel 1 UN 45281011

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -140-



M227 enclosure top assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -141-



M227 enclosure top assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281029 M227 rear top soundproof panel 2 UN 45281029

2 45281060 M227 top left soundproof panel 1 UN 45281060

3 45281086 M227 top right soundproof panel 1 UN 45281086

4 17139361 Canopy front top M227 1 UN 17139361

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-142-



M227 enclosure top assembly

1

2

| 14

=

307

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-143-




M227 enclosure top assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281029 M227 rear top soundproof panel 2 UN 45281029

2 45281037  M227 rear top soundproof panel 2 UN 45281037

3 17139379  Canopy rear top M227 1 UN 17139379

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-144-



M227 door assembly

P

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -145-



M227 door assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281045  AIPR door M227 upper soundproof panel 1 UN 45281045
2 45281102  AIPR door M227 lower soundproof panel 1 UN 45281102
3 17139601 Canopy door M227 1 UN 17139601
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -146-



Panel door M227 assembly

/

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-147-




Panel door M227 assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281052  AIPR door M227 lower soundproof panel 1 UN 45281052

2 45281094  AIPR door M227 upper soundproof panel 1 UN 45281094

3 17139619  Control panel door M227 1 UN 17139619

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-148-



M227 door assembly

G G
B B
A o/
/ /
ay
/
/
/
/

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-149-




M227 door assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281045  AIPR door M227 upper soundproof panel 1 UN 45281045
2 45281078  AIPR door M227 lower soundproof panel 1 UN 45281078
3 17139643  Canopy door M227 1 UN 17139643
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -150-



Central lifting arch assembly

14..

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-151-




Central lifting arch assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17139445  Lifting frame assembly 1 UN 17139445 153
2 85623684  Sticker canopy manutention symbol 1 UN 85623684

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -152-



Lifting frame assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -153-



Lifting frame assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17139429  Lifting frame 4500dan M227 canopy 1 UN 17139429
2 17139452  Lifting bracket M227 1 UN 17139452
3 85632198  Screw H m20x50 3 UN 85632198
4 85632222  Washer 20x40 3 UN 85632222
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -154-



Emergency stop panel assembly

i

16414

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-155-




Emergency stop panel assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85634624  Emergency stop panel assembly 1 UN 85634624 157

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -156-



Emergency stop panel assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -157-



Emergency stop panel assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85407294  Emergency stop panel 1 UN 85407294
2 85635241  Electrical shaft d09 12 ML 85635241
3 85635621 Emergency stop wiring loom 1 UN 85635621
4 85506061  Gland nut screw PG9 1 UN 85506061
5 85499663  Pipe union PG9 1 UN 85499663
7 45281813  Sticker AU 1 UN 45281813

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -158-



Earth

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -159-



Earth

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85638906  Earth rod with cable canopy assembly 1 UN 85638906 161

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -160-



Earth rod with cable canopy assembly

16 570

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-161-




Earth rod with cable canopy assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85408227  Neutral/earth system cable 25mmz2 110000 gr/ye 1 UN 85408227

2 85408334  Earth rod 12000 1 UN 85408334

3 85639086  Earth rod bracket 1 UN 85639086

4 85639094  Earth rod bracket 1 UN 85639094

5 85639391  Screws assembly 1 UN 85639391 163

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -162-



Screws assembly

-163-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85626356  Screw H m6x35 1 UN 85626356

2 85639326  Screw H m6x40 2 UN 85639326

3 85507911 Nut h m6 3 UN 85507911

4 85507929  Washer m6é 3 UN 85507929

5 85410157 Wing nut mé 1 UN 85410157

6 85636736  Washer 6x12 2 UN 85636736

6 85429793  Washer 6x14 2 UN 85429793

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -164-



Electrical

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -165-



Electrical

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17132424  Protection panel option 1 UN 17132424 167
2 45281292  Aipr circuit breaker protection plate assembly 1 UN 45281292 169
3 85639599  Decals terminal block assembly 1 UN 85639599 179
4 Control panel 1 UN 181
5 Electric supply 1 UN 213

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-166-



Protection panel option

1 6552

°

o

e o

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -167-



Protection panel option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17132200 S4500 closure panel 1 UN 17132200

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -168-



Aipr circuit breaker protection plate assembly

1 6 1254

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-169-




Aipr circuit breaker protection plate assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281284  Aipr breaker cover assembly 630A 1 UN 45281284 171
2 45280765  Aipr acces panel 1 UN 45280765

3 85409175  Sticker electric danger symbol 1 UN 85409175

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-170-



Aipr breaker cover assembly 630A

1 6 1069

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-171-




Aipr breaker cover assembly 630A

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85409217  Slam shut assembly 2 UN 85409217 173
2 45281631  Screws assembly 1 UN 45281631 175
3 45281656  Screws assembly 1 UN 45281656 177
4 45281144  Door hinge 2 UN 45281144

5 45281250  Hinge fixing plate m214 2 UN 45281250

6 45281268  Panel door AIPR1 rental 1 UN 45281268

7 45281276  AIPR1 front panel 1 UN 45281276

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-172-



Slam shut assembly

1 6089

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-173-




Slam shut assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 85409225  1/4 turn screw d9 1 UN 85409225
-Order 31801021601NE

2 85409233  Captive nut for 1/4 turn bolt 1 UN 85409233
-Order 31801021601NE

3 85409241  Washer for 1/4 turn fastener 1 UN 85409241
-Order 31801021601NE

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -174-



Screws assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-175-




Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85636389  Screw H m6x16 6 UN 85636389

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -176-



Screws assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -177-



Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281888  Screw FHC M4-16 8 UN 45281888

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -178-



Decals terminal block assembly

18150

-179-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Decals terminal block assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85639573  Sticker terminal block 1 UN 03012825 85639573

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -180-



Control panel

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -181-



Control panel

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 85636173  External amf predisposition option 1 UN 85636173 183
-Information

2 45281508  Differential relay option 12V 1 UN 45281508 185

3 85411650  Analog pack option 1 UN 85411650
-SOFTWARE MODIFICATION

4 17133174  Electric pack option 1 UN 17133174 189

5 17140757  Retention bund alarm level option 1 UN 17140757
-SOFTWARE MODIFICATION

6 85639300  S4500 dashboard option 1 UN 85639300 193

7 17133216  Aipr option s4500 1 UN 17133216

8 45281532 Cb 12 card assembly 1 UN 45281532 201

9 45281540 metal sheet option 1 UN 45281540

10 Wiring loom 1 UN 207

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -182-



External amf predisposition option

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -183-



External amf predisposition option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85635308  Wiring loom 035 L600 1 UN 85635308

2 85636876  Wiring loom 013 L900 1 UN 85636876

3 85411486  Wiring loom 121 L0500 1 UN 85411486

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -184-



Differential relay option 12V

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -185-



Differential relay option 12V

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 19310291 Earth leakage option 1 UN 19310291 187

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -186-



Earth leakage option

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -187-



Earth leakage option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281961  Wiring loom 037/041 L950-S3500 1 UN 45281961

2 85636942  Wiring loom 039 L600-S2500 1 UN 85636942

3 85508570 Relay CB 12V (RT2) 1 UN 85508570

4 45282019 MICS RESYS 1 UN 45282019

5 45282035  Collar 1 UN 45282035

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -188-



Electric pack option

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -189-



Electric pack option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85636140 Voltage potentiometer option 1 UN 85636140 191

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -190-



Voltage potentiometer option

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-191-




Voltage potentiometer option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85504207 Clamp d4.7 1 UN 85504207
2 85636959  Wiring loom 106 L1800 1 UN 85636959
3 85504215 Lock axe system 1 UN 85504215
4 85504264  Potentiometer 1kohms 1 UN 85504264
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -192-



S4500 dashboard option

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -193-



S4500 dashboard option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17135740  Plastic plate 1548xh310 1 UN 17135740

2 85638336  Control panel sheet metal assembly 1 UN 85638336 195
3 85639292  Control panel assembly 1 UN 85639292 197

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -194-



Control panel sheet metal assembly

]

/\1 6 546

04016397-->

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-195-




Control panel sheet metal assembly

85638336

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85634517  Rear closure panel s3500 control panel 1 UN 85634517
2 85638328  Support panel s4500 control panel 1 UN 85638328
3 17148685  Control panel s4500 housing 1 UN 04016397 17148685
4 85408391  Rubber grommet d47 3 UN 85408391
5 45281185  Control panel s4500 Telys 1 UN 04016397 45281185
6 85638476  Cable outlet plate 1 UN 85638476
7 85638492  Spacer 1 UN 85638492
8 85635894  Gland nut PG13 1 UN 85635894
9 85635902 Pg13 nut 1 UN 85635902
10 85636660 Sleave bearing 2 UN 85636660
11 85636694 Rubber grommet d15 1 UN 85636694

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -196-



Control panel assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -197-



Control panel assembly

85639292

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85402519  Lamp 12V ba9s type 1 UN 85402519

2 17135476  Plug 1 UN 17135476

3 85408599  Rubber grommet d37 1 UN 85408599

4 85408854  Stop 1 UN 85408854

5 17135484  Connecting terminal 1 UN 17135484

6 17135690  Ground wires 16mm2 600mm 1 UN 17135690

7 17130766  Nut m6 2 UN 17130766

8 85636389  Screw H m6x16 10 UN 85636389

9 85504017  Wiring loom 003 L810 1 UN 85504017

10 17135708  Wiring loom 11 1660 1 UN 17135708

11 85504199  Ground wire 10mm2 | :200mm 1 UN 85504199

12 17133687 Intellisystm display 1 UN 17133687 199

-IR PLATE SOFT 1.3 WITH COVER

14 85631422 Emergency stop button 1 UN 85631422

15 45282001 Earthing wiring loom 1 UN 45282001

16 85503522 Panel light cylindric D22 1 UN 85503522

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -198-



Intellisystm display

30..

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-199-




Intellisystm display

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85626828 Intellysys display cover 1 UN 85626828

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -200-



Cb 12 card assembly

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -201-



Cb 12 card assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280013 Cb 12 card assembly 1 UN 45280013 203

from 28/04/06-Soft 1.21J

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -202-



Cb 12 card assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -203-



Cb 12 card assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

2 85636991  Telys card ch12 1 UN 45280096 205
-1.10G

3 45281805  Sticker cb12 card 1.21j 1 UN 45281805

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -204-



Telys card cb12

30 215

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-205-




Telys card cb12

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85426112  Fuse cylindrical 12.5a 4 UN 85426112

2 85426120  Fuse cylindrical 10a 1 UN 85426120

3 85426138  Fuse cylindrical 1a 2 UN 85426138

4 85426146  Fuse cylindrical 2,5a 1 UN 85426146

5 85505154  Dr2032 cell 1 UN 85505154

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-206-



Wiring loom

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -207-



Wiring loom

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85635399  Telys 016 wiring loom assembly 1 UN 85635399 209
2 17132846  Telys 020 wiring loom assembly 1 UN 17132846 211

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -208-



Telys 016 wiring loom assembly

1 6456

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-209-




Telys 016 wiring loom assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85635316  Wiring loom 016 L700 1 UN 02008704 85635316

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -210-



Telys 020 wiring loom assembly

16568

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-211-




Telys 020 wiring loom assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85410942  Wiring loom 020 L900 1 UN 85410942

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -212-



Electric supply

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -213-



Electric supply

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281318  Aipr plate assembly 1 UN 45281318 215
2 45281367  EDF block housing assembly 1 UN 45281367 229
3 45281375  Aipr 250A 4poles assembly rental type 1 UN 45281375 233
4 17132853  Aipr cables assembly 1 UN 17132853 251
5 17133075  Auxiliary contact assembly 1 UN 17133075 257
6 17133083 Release coil assembly 1 UN 17133083 259
7 45281193  Electric connection 400A assembly 1 UN 45281193 261

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -214-



Aipr plate assembly

1 61255

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-215-




Aipr plate assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281300  Aipr box assembly 1 UN 45281300 217
2 45281649  Screws assembly 1 UN 45281649 227
3 17139676  Ground wire 16mmz2 | 600mm 1 UN 17139676
4 17132192  Ground wire 16mmz2 | 150mm 1 UN 17132192

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -216-



Aipr box assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -217-



Aipr box assembly

45281300

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281326  Output cables closure panel with cable clamp AIPRO 1 UN 07003825 45281326 219
1 45281326  Output cables closure panel with cable clamp AIPRO 1 UN O 07003824 45281326 221
2 17140880  Screws mcps AIPR assembly 1 UN 17140880 223
3 17140898  Screws mcps AIPR assembly 1 UN 17140898 225
4 17139858  Platen panel AIPR option 1 UN 17139858

5 17139882  Circuit breaker bracket 1 UN 17139882

6 45281235  Circuit breaker housing 1 UN 45281235

7 45281359  Lower closure panel 2 UN 45281359

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -218-



Output cables closure panel with cable clamp AIPRO

1 61072

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-219-




Output cables closure panel with cable clamp AIPRO

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 cables clamp 1 UN
2 Cable output panel 1 UN
3 Cable output rubber screen 1 UN
4 Output frame 1 UN
5 85636389  Screw H m6x16 12 UN 85636389
6 85410140  Wing nut m8 2 UN 85410140
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -220-



Output cables closure panel with cable clamp AIPRO

1 6 1072

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-221-




Output cables closure panel with cable clamp AIPRO

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 cables clamp 1 UN

2 Cable output panel 1 UN

3 Cable output rubber screen 1 UN

4 Output frame 1 UN

5 AIPR1 Tilting plate 1 UN

6 Screw H m6x16 2 UN

7 85636389  Screw H m6x16 12 UN 85636389

8 85636660  Sleave bearing 2 UN 85636660

9 85410140  Wing nut m8 2 UN 85410140
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -222-



Screws mcps AIPR assembly

1 8194

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-223-




Screws mcps AIPR assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85636389  Screw H m6x16 4 UN 85636389

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -224-



Screws mcps AIPR assembly

-225-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Screws mcps AIPR assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85507911 Nut h m6 8 UN 85507911

2 85509743 Nutm8 4 UN 85509743

3 85636371  Screw H m8x20 4 UN 85636371

4 85636736  Washer 6x12 8 UN 85636736

5 85636751  Washer 8x16 4 UN 85636751

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -226-



Screws assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-227-




Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85507911 Nut h m6 3 UN 85507911

2 85636736  Washer 6x12 3 UN 85636736

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -228-



EDF block housing assembly

7
REGIME DE NEUTRE REGIME DE MEUTRE
i NF C15-100 T EDF

:
o
L
4..!.'
(£ ]

.

i 3

L]
o B4
o

o
&
s s NG

|
L

5]

]
P

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -229-



EDF block housing assembly

45281367

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85636454  Screws assembly 1 UN 85636454 231
2 85406833  Copper bar 5x20 neutral N°4 1 UN 85406833

3 85416881  Copper bar 5x25 1 UN 85416881

4 45281441  Earthing cable 16mmz2 1300 1 UN 45281441

5 85408342 Insulation pin 4 UN 85408342

6 85413706  Insulation pin 1 UN 85413706

7 45281458  Copper bar 5x25 1 UN 45281458

8 45281466  Copper bar 5x20 1 UN 45281466

9 85635886 Tore 1 UN 85635886

10 85409084  Sticker earth symbol 1 UN 85409084

11 45281797  Sticker neutral selection TT/EDF 1 UN 45281797

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -230-



Screws assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -231-



Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281623  Vis cs M4x16 2 UN O XXXXXXXX 45281623

2 85636728  Washer 4x10 2 UN 85636728

3 85429553  Nut M4 2 UN 85429553

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -232-



Aipr 250A 4poles assembly rental type

1 6 1240

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -233-



Aipr 250A 4poles assembly rental type

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281227  Connection block 1 UN 45281227 235
2 45281342 Ens. AIPR1 400A 4Poles TT 1 UN 45281342 243

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -234-



Connection block

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -235-



Connection block

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281334  Terminal block assembly 1 UN 45281334 237
2 45281417  400A Rental AIPRO wiring assembly 1 UN 45281417

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -236-



Terminal block assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -237-



Terminal block assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281243  Connection block bracket 1 UN 45281243

2 45281391  Copper bar 5x25 Lg 195 1 UN 45281391

3 85408870  Power connection block 1 UN 85408870 239
4 85409084  Sticker earth symbol 1 UN 85409084

5 85409159  Sticker 1 UN 85409159

6 85636645  Spacer 2 UN 85636645

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -238-



Power connection block

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -239-



Power connection block

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17145558  Terminal block bracket 1 UN 17145558

2 17145566 Rear insulation plate 1 UN 17145566

3 17146085  Copper bar 3 UN 17146085

4 17146093  Neutral copper bar 1 UN 17146093

5 17146135 Hook up terminal 4 UN 17146135 241
6 17146127 Insulation plate 3 UN 17146127

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-240-



Hook up terminal

30 362

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-241-




Hook up terminal

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17145590 Hool up base 1 UN 17145590
2 17145608 Hool up clamp 1 UN 17145608
3 17146101 Hook up terminal screw 2 UN 17146101
4 17146119 Hook up terminal nut 2 UN 17146119
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -242-



Ens. AIPR1 400A 4Poles TT

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -243-



Ens. AIPR1 400A 4Poles TT

45281342

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85636454  Screws assembly 1 UN 85636454 245
2 17133273  Screws mcps AIPR assembly 1 UN 17133273 247
3 17133281  Screws mcps AIPR assembly 1 UN 17133281 249
4 45281383  Circuit breaker bracket 1 UN 45281383

5 45281441  Earthing cable 16mm2 1300 1 UN 45281441

6 17133018  Wiring loom support 05 ML 17133018

7 85417905 Compact circuit breaker 4x400a 1 UN 85417905

8 85639037  Current transformer 400/5 3 UN 85639037

9 45281474  Copper bar 10x30 pole2 CB 630A 1 UN 45281474

10 45281482  Copper bar 10x30 pole3 CB 630A 1 UN 45281482

11 45281490 Copper bar 10x30 polel CB 630A 1 UN 45281490

12 85635886 Tore 1 UN 85635886

13 45281862  Ground wire 25mm2 | 200mm 1 UN 45281862

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -244-



Screws assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -245-



Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281623  Vis cs M4x16 2 UN O XXXXXXXX 45281623

2 85636728  Washer 4x10 2 UN 85636728

3 85429553  Nut M4 2 UN 85429553

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -246-



Screws mcps AIPR assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -247-



Screws mcps AIPR assembly
Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85636736  Washer 6x12 2 UN 85636736
2 85507911 Nuth m6 2 UN 85507911
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -248-



Screws mcps AIPR assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -249-



Screws

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

mcps AIPR assembly
17133281

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85636389  Screw H m6x16 4 UN 85636389
2 85636736  Washer 6x12 UN 85636736
3 85507911 Nut h m6 UN 85507911

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-250-



Aipr cables assembly

121

1 6569

—T100 J14

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-251-




Aipr cables assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17132838  Electrical shaft 1 UN 17132838 253
2 17132788  Wiring loom 001 1 UN 17132788

3 17132820  Wiring loom 121 L3000 1 UN 17132820

4 45281433  Wiring loom assembly 1 UN 45281433 255

from 17/07/06-
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -252-



Electrical shaft

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-253-




Electrical shaft

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17133042  Pipe union PG29 1 UN 17133042

2 85413284  Gland nut screw PG29 2 UN 85413284

3 17133034  Electrical shaft d29 11 ML 17133034

4 17133059 Pipe union elbow 45° PG29 1 UN 17133059

5 85427029  Clip d29 2 UN 85427029

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -254-



Wiring loom assembly

1 61199

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-255-




Wiring loom assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281425  Wiring loom L3500 1 UN 45281425

from 08/11/05-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -256-



Auxiliary contact assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -257-



Auxiliary contact assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17132820  Wiring loom 121 L3000 1 UN 17132820

2 85408581  Auxilary contact 1 UN 85408581

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -258-



Release coil assembly

119/120

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -259-




Release coil assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17132812  Wiring loom 119/120 L3000 1 UN 17132812

2 85408573  Circuit breaker shunt release coil 200/280vac 1 UN 85408573

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -260-



Electric connection 400A assembly

16..s

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -261-



Electric connection 400A assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17139833  Platen panel alternator option 1 UN 17139833

2 85499499  Electrical shaft d48 0.8 ML 85499499

3 17140310 Earthing cable 50mm2 12000 1 UN 17140310

4 45281979  Power cable AIPR 400a 11600 ( N1) 1 UN 45281979

5 17140369 Power cable AIPR 400a 11650 ( R1) 1 UN 17140369

6 45281987  Power cable AIPR 400a 11650 ( S1) 1 UN 45281987

7 45281995  Power cable AIPR 400a 11650 ( T1) 1 UN 45281995

8 85499754  Pipe union PG70 1 UN 85499754

9 85639383  Screws assembly 1 UN 85639383 265
10 85639417  Screws assembly 1 UN 85639417 263

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -262-



Screws assembly

-263-

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007



Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85507911 Nut h m6 4 UN 04004517 85507911
2 85636389  Screw H m6x16 4 UN 04004517 85636389
3 85636736  Washer 6x12 UN 04004517 85636736
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -264-



Screws assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -265-



Screws assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85636736  Washer 6x12 4 UN 85636736

2 85639318  Screw H m6x16 UN 02010754 85639318

3 85507911 Nut h m6 UN 85507911

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-266-



Reinforced insulation option

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -267-



Reinforced insulation option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Iltem Part No. Description Qty Un From SN

To SN

Order PN

Page

1 85428936  Alternator LS 462L 1 UN

Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be
supplied-Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002)

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -268-

85428936

269



Alternator LS 462L

e BEll W
iy e z

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -269-



Alternator LS 462L

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 85508810 Wound stator assembly 1 UN 85508810
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be
supplied-Alternator S/N needed to supply this part

2 85509123  Wound rotor assembly 1 UN 85509123
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be
supplied-Alternator S/N needed to supply this part

3 85508877  Non drive end bracket 1 UN 85508877
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-

4 85425916  Ball bearing 1 UN 85425916
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-

5 85509065 Wavy washer 1 UN 85509065
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-

6 85508927  Wound exciter field 1 UN 85508927
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-

7 85508968  Wound exciter armature 1 UN 85508968
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-

8 85425577  Regulator 1 UN 85425577
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-

9 85425940  Coupling disc Isa 462 1 UN 85425940
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-

10 85426179 Diod bridge 1 UN 85426187
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-

11 85402444  Surge suppressor 1 UN 85402444
Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-

12 85509016 Oring 1 UN 85509016

Heavy duty impregnation (T26S002) to be supplied-Set
of 5 parts

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -270-



Low level cooling liquid option

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -271-



Low level cooling liquid option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 19310069 Low radiator level secu assembly 1 UN 19310069 273
2 85411593  Telys option low water level radiator 1 UN 85411593 277

-SOFTWARE MODIFICATION

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-272-



Low radiator level secu assembly

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -273-



Low radiator level secu assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85404630  Water low level assembly 1 UN 85404630 275

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -274-



Water low level assembly

11 s

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-275-




Water low level assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85626992  Level switch 1 UN 85626992

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -276-



Telys option low water level radiator

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -277-



Telys option low water level radiator
85411593

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -278-



Explosive athmosphere option

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -279-



Explosive athmosphere option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280690  Spark arrester ineris dn150 assembly 1 UN 45280690 281
2 45281524  S3500 shutt off valve option 1 UN 45281524

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -280-



Spark arrester ineris dn150 assembly

09137

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-281-




Spark arrester ineris dn150 assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280682 Ineris spark arrester dn150 1 UN 45280682
2 45281698 Hose clamp d191 1 UN 45281698
3 45281706 Hose clamp d171 assembly 1 UN 45281706 283

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-282-



Hose clamp d171 assembly

1 8487

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-283-




Hose clamp d171 assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281573  Hose clamp D171 1 UN 45281573

2 45281680 Hose clamp d168 1 UN 45281680

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -284-



Dual frequency option

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -285-



Dual frequency option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 17133166  Speed potentiometer option 1 UN 17133166 287
2 45281516  Dual frequency option 1 UN 45281516 289
3 85503498  Wiring loom 124 L2500 1 UN 85503498
4 85503506  Wiring loom 125 L5000 1 UN 85503506

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-286-



Speed potentiometer option

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-287-




Speed potentiometer option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85504207 Clamp d4.7 1 UN 85504207
2 85504215 Lock axe system 1 UN 85504215
3 85503993  Wiring loom 105 1540 1 UN 85503993
4 85504223  Potentiometer 4.7kohms 1 UN 85504223
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -288-



Dual frequency option

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -289-



Dual frequency option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85506673  Button 1 UN 85506673

2 85506681  Potentiometer 1 UN 85506681

3 85506566  Wiring loom 124 L750 1 UN 85506566

4 85506574  Wiring loom 125 L650 1 UN 85506574

5 85506699  Potentiometer bracket 1 UN 85506699

6 85506707  Key selector switch 1 UN 85506707 291
7 85506582  Housing 1 UN 85506582

8 85506715  Switch 1 UN 85506715

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -290-



Key selector switch

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-291-




Key selector switch

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85503969 455 key 1 UN 85632883

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -292-



Engine electronic governor option

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -293-



Engine electronic governor option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 17133166  Speed potentiometer option 1 UN 17133166 295

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -294-



Speed potentiometer option

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-295-




Speed potentiometer option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85504207 Clamp d4.7 1 UN 85504207
2 85504215 Lock axe system 1 UN 85504215
3 85503993  Wiring loom 105 1540 1 UN 85503993
4 85504223  Potentiometer 4.7kohms 1 UN 85504223
G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -296-



Auto start option

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -297-



Auto start option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85633162  Water preheating assembly 1000w 1 UN 85633162 299
2 45281565  Automatic pack S3500 option 1 UN 45281565 303

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -298-



Water preheating assembly 1000w

03 134

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -299-



Water preheating assembly 1000w

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
2 85633170  Water preheating assembly 1 UN 03001480 85633170 301

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -300-



Water preheating assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -301-



Water preheating assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 85633154  Coolant heater resistance 1000w 240v 1 UN 03000152 85633154
-Cable Ig 3m

2 85404655  Temperature switch 35/45° 1 UN 85404655

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -302-



Automatic pack S3500 option

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -303-



Automatic pack S3500 option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281557  Automatic pack S3500 option 1 UN 45281557 305

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -304-



Automatic pack S3500 option

1 61253

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-305-




Automatic pack S3500 option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45282027  Battery charger 12V 2.5A 1 UN 45282027

-Input 208/277V 50/60Hz

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -306-



3 ways fuel valve option

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -307-



3 ways fuel valve option

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page

1 45280567 3 ways fuel valve assembly 1 UN 45280567 309

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -308-



3 ways fuel valve assembly

Non illustreé
Not illustrated

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -309-



3 ways fuel valve assembly

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45280559 3 ways fuel valve assembly 1 UN 45280559 311

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -310-



3 ways fuel valve assembly

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -311-



3 ways fuel valve assembly

45280559

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model

Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 45281730  Flexible hose d8x14 1800 1 UN 45281730 313
3 17145939  Flexible hose d8x14 11000 1 UN 17145939 315
4 85629632 3 ways fuel valve bracket 1 UN 85629632

5 45280617 3 ways fuel valve lever 3/8g 1 UN 45280617

6 85429959 Nuth mb5 4 UN 85429959

7 85409266  Pipe union reducer mal/fem 3/8g d8 2 UN 85409266

8 85430619  Pipe union reducer mal/fem 3/8g d10 2 UN 85430619

9 85631612  Pipe union reducer mal/fem 3/8g d12 2 UN 85631612

10 85631620 Pipe union mal/mal d12 4 UN 85631620

11 85409290 Pipe union elbow mal/mal d8 2 UN 85409290

12 85430635 Pipe union elbow mal/mal d10 2 UN 85430635

13 85631638 Pipe union elbow mal/mal d12 2 UN 85631638

14 85631679  Pipe union fem/fem d12 2 UN 85631679

15 85625028 Plug d12 2 UN 85625028

16 85409514  Spring clamp d13/15 2 UN 85409514

17 85509727  Spring clamp d17/19 2 UN 85509727

18 85631786  Spring clamp d19/21 4 UN 85631786

19 85631802 3 ways valve 1 UN 85631802

20 85631810  Flexible hose d11x18 0.7 ML 85631810

21 85631885  Sticker fuel valve indication 1 UN 85631885

22 85632206 Screw H m5x45 4 UN 85632206

23 85429967 Washer 5x12 8 UN 85429967

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -312-



Flexible hose d8x14 1800

18..

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-313-




Flexible hose d8x14 I800

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85416436  Flexible hose d8x14 0.8 ML 85416436

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -314-



Flexible hose d8x14 11000

18..

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007

-315-




Flexible hose d8x14 [1000

Part numbers listed are only parts used in this model
Item Part No. Description Qty Un  From SN To SN Order PN Page
1 85416436  Flexible hose d8x14 1 ML 85416436

G270 EDITON: 23/02/2007 -316-





